

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI**MAIN CASE:** CrI.R.C.No.1423 of 2014**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	26.09.2025	<u>TMR, J</u> None appeared for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to get ready for disposal of the matter. List the matter after four weeks. In the meantime, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor is instructed to obtain nominal roll of the accused from the concerned Jail Authorities. <u>TMR, J</u> M K K	